9/21/23, 12:25 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicte History Report #: 48558988

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@& Report Date: September 20, 2023 | 3:46 PM EDT

Report Status: Cornplete

2013 CHEVROLET EQUINOX LS

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
2GNFLCEK1D6365885

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 68,960 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 10 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

f’i"} This vehicle history report Is based on fnformation (https.//www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of September 20, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billichs of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day, There may be other Information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

2GNFLCEK1D6365885
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CARFAX Ganada Vehicle History Reporis

INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS AMOUNT

& 2019 May 7 Pryden, Ontario, Canada
Estimate; Right Side | Estimate Date: 2019 May 13 $5,790.00
Claim; Unknown $5,290.00
€ 2022 May 28 nfa
Claim: Collision ] ) $0,00
Other Damage Records
RECCRD DATE DETAILS -I V | | AMOUNT

@ 2021 Jul 29

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Auction Anhouncement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

Registration

£ This vehide has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed cldest to hewest).

»  In the province of Ontario with Narmal branding.
+  In the province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Sakvage and Stofen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2014 May 14 5,631 KM service Facility Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontaric, Canada

2014 Oct 16 11,913 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Canada

2015 Mar 13 13,420 KM Service Facllity Vehide serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Cahada

2015 May 5 15,130 KM service Facility Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontaric, Canada

2015 0ct 30 22,391 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Canada

2015 Dec 7 24,877 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Canada

2016 May 13 26,613 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontatio, Canada

hitps:fivhr.carfax.ca/?id=3t8SFWIY/p98h 3fePYxfpQNVFLtGvipvitaccident-damage-section
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporis

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Sep 8 36,398 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Cntario, Canada
2016 Oct 14 36,992 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Canada
2017 Jan 23 34,647 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontarie, Canada

Open Recalils

{ €5 No safety recall Information available as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campalgns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit (s wahsite,

@ Stolen Vehicle Check

I £ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

https:iAvhr.carfax.ca/?id=3t8 SFWIY fp98h3fePYxfpQfVF LiBvipwiaccident-damage-section

DATE DDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 Aug 21 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported

2014 May 14 5,631 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontarfo, Canada

2014 Oct 16 11,913 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Canada

2015 Mar 13 13,420 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontaric, Canada

2015 Mar 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Cahada

2015 May 5 15,130 KM Service Facility Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Capada

2015 Oct 30 22,391 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Canada

2015 Dec 7 24,877 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontarlo, Canada

2015 Dac 12 Motor Vehlcte Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Qntario, Canada

2GNFLCEK1D6365885
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2016 May 13 26,613 KM Setvice Facility Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Canada

2016 Jul 11 CHEVROLET Reeall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 2025300

2016 Sep 8 36,398 KM Service Faclilty Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Canada

2016 Oct 14 36,992 KM Service Facillty Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Canada

2017 Jan 23 34,647 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Dryden, Ontario, Canada

2017 Mar 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

2017 Aug 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported
Ontario, Canada

2017 Dec 12 Matar Yehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontatlc, Canada

2019 May 7 Unknown
Ontario, Canada

2019 May 7 48,182 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2019-05-13
Dryden, Ontario, Canada Right Side

2019 Jun 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported

2019 Nov 8 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # N192268180

2019 Dec 19 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada

2021 jul 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported
Ontario, Canada

2021 Jul 29 68,960 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR

2021 Aug 16 Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration lssued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2022 May 28 Collision

2022 Sep 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitcha, Canada

2023 Sep 2 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued cr Renewed
Mahitoba, Canada

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=3t8 SF\WEY/poBhafePYxfp QIVFLtBvipvitaccident-damage-section

2GNFLCEK1D6365885

415



9/21/23, 12:25 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multinle data sources, It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canads LLC or Its source data providers to obtaln complete Information on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other title, brands,
regisirations, dedaratlons, accldent informatlon, service records, recall Informatlon, odometer readings or other Information where discrepancies that apply ta this vehlcle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Carada and lts source data
pravidets recalve data and Information from external sources befleved to ke rellable, but he responsibllity Is sssumed by CARFAX Canada, 1ts source data providers orits agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omisslons, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-ls where-ls basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warzantles, express of Implled, Including ahy warranties of timellness, accuracy, meschantabllity, merchantable quallly or fitness for
& particular purpose regarding this raport o Its contenis. Nelthat CARFAX Canada nor any of Ils souree data providers shall be llablz for any losses, expenses or damages i cannection with any rzpart or any Information contained within a repon,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provids a report of any Information, Other Informatten about the vehicte that IS the sUbject matter of this vehlcle history repert, including problems, iy net have heen reported to CARFAX
€anada, Use this report as ene Important tocl, along with a vehicl Inspaction and test drive, 1o make a better declslon about your naxt used car. By obtalning, reviewlng ant/or using this vehicle history report, you agree te be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as eath may be amended from tne to lime by CARFAX Canada, Sondltians sf Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All fghts reserved. Emmﬂm&] &

2GNFLCEK1D&3565885
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